



March 27, 2025

Name of Company: NEXON Co., Ltd.

Representative: Junghun Lee, Representative Director, President

and Chief Executive Officer

(Stock Code: 3659, TSE Prime Market)

Contact: Shiro Uemura, Representative Director and

Chief Financial Officer

Telephone: 03-6629-5318

Notice of Matters Relating to Controlling Shareholder, etc.

NEXON Co., Ltd. ("Nexon") hereby announces the following matters relating to the controlling shareholders, etc., in respect of NXC Corporation, one of its other affiliated company, as follows:

1. The company name of the parent company, controlling shareholder (other than the parent company) or other affiliated companies, etc.

(As of December 31, 2024)

Company Name	Categorization	Ownership ratio of voting rights (%)			Financial
		Directly held	Held through consolidation	Total	instruments exchange, etc. where issued shares are listed
NXC Corporation	Other affiliated company	30.1	19.1	49.2	_

- 2. The position of the listed company within the corporate group of its parent company, etc. and other relationships between the listed company and its parent company, etc. NXC Corporation and its subsidiaries excluding Nexon Group engage in investment businesses and other businesses that are not related to online game business, which is the Company's primary business.
- 3. Matters concerning material transactions with the controlling shareholder, etc. With regards to the company name trademark "NEXON" in Japan owned by NXC Corporation, we have entered into a trademark licensing agreement with NXC Corporation and agreed to pay a license fee to NXC Corporation in an amount calculated as a certain percentage of our revenue. NXC Corporation has agreed that we have a right to extend the trademark licensing agreement for the company name trademark "NEXON." Certain subsidiaries of Nexon, including NEXON Korea Corporation and Nexon America Inc., have also entered into similar agreements with NXC Corporation.